sufficient for any reviewing body to uphold the action, notwithstanding the need for board members 

interested in the outcome to vote on the matter; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby DETERMINED as follows: 

1. The Board of Commissioners hereby amends the Opt-Out Policy Compensation. The 

annual opt out compensation is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per 

year for an employee who is not eligible for family coverage, and who elects to opt 

out of individual coverage, and for an employee who is eligible for family coverage 

and who elects to take individual coverage.  The annual opt out compensation is five